
VIDYASAGAR SHISHU NIKETAN 

Under the Society for the Betterment of Education, Midnapore 

Higher Secondary English Medium School (IcSE & ISC) 
Affiliation No.: WB/162 

E-Mail ID: vsn162@live.com Website: www.vsn.ac.in 

Date: 24.03.2023 
Memo No.: 2142/VSN/TN/2023 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Sealed tenders in printed tender form as specified and given below are invited and will be received by the 

Secretary, Vidyasagar Shishu Niketan, Rangamati Campus, Midnapore for the following work from the contractors as 

per particulars given below within the scheduled date & time: 
"Load Extension of LT Panel Room at School of 

Vidyasagar 
Campus, Paschim Medinipur." 
: Bonafied contractors having credential of executing 

of similar nature of work of value at least 40% of the 

estimated amount. 

Name of work 
Shishu Niketan, Rangamati 

aContractors eligible to submit Tender 

: Rs. 2,72,963.00 (Rupees Two Lac Seventy Two 

Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Three only) b) Estimated value of work put to Tender (Including 6ST &Cess) 

: Rs. 5459.00 (Rupees Five thousand Four 

c)Earnest money Hundred Fifty Nine only) 

d) Cost of Tender Form 

e) Date of issuing Tender Form 

f)Last date of submission Tender Form 

8)Date of opening of the Tender 

: Rs. 300.00 (Rupees Thee Hundred) only 
: 27.03.2023 to 30.03.2023 upto 11.00 a.m. 

: 30.03.2023 by 12.30 P.M. 

:30.03.2023 at 1.00 p.m. at office of the VSN High 

School Campus 

h) Time of completion of work from the date 

of issue of work order. : 10 days 

i) Place of issuing of Tender Form 

j) Place of submission of Tender Form 

: At Vidyasagar Shishu Niketan, Rangamati Campus, 
VSN High School Campus 

Midnapore Sadar. 

k) No Payment on account of the price excalation will be made under any circumstances 

) Conditional tender will not be accepted 

Terms &Conditions 
1) An agreement has to be executed with the Principal, Vidyasagar Shishu Niketan, Midnapore on a Non-Judicial 

Stamp Paper of the value of Rs. 100/- (rupees one hundred) only within the date specified in the letter of 

intimation by the successful bidder. 

Work order will be issued after execution of the Agreement. 

2) The tender documents and relevant particulars (if any) may be seen by the intending tender or on all 

working days during office hours in the office of V.S.N. 

3) Contractors shall have to comply with the provisions of (a) the contract labour regulation abolition 

act, 1973 (b) apprentice act, 1961 & (c) Minimum wages Act 1948 and the modification thereof and 

other law relating the rates and the rule made and other issued there under from time to time. 

1/3 
TD- 1975 



4)intending tenderer will have to produce valid certificate of upto date clearance of income tax P.lax &GST for being entitled to receive tender documents. Attested Xerox copies of the same be produced which will not be returned. 

Earnest money is to be deposited in the form of call deposit on Bank Draft in the name of the 
Principal, Vidyasagar Shishu Niketan. 

6) The contractor is requested to see the site before quoting rates. 
7) Work must be completed within specified time as mentioned in work order. 
8) Authority reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons and is not 

bound to accept the lowest tender. 

9) The Earnest money deposited will be released to the unsuccessful tenders after 15 working days from 
the date of opening the tender. 

10)If the lowest tenderer fails to execute agreement within the date mentioned in the letter of 

intimation, his name should be brought into book for taking disciplinary action and his earnest money 

will stand forfeited. 

11) Security deposit as deducted along with DD of Earnest money deposit will be refunded after 01(one) 

year of satistfactory completion of the whole work. In case of failure to complete the work within the 

stipulated time, or in case of failure to rectify any defect arising during the security period, the 

security deposit will be forfeited. 

12) In the event of the tender being submitted by a firm it must be signed separately by each members 

thereof or in the event of the absence of any partner, it must be signed on his behalf by a person 

holding a power of attorney authorization to do so. 

13) The name of the work must be written on the envelope containing the tender. 

14) This notice inviting tender will be the part of agreement. 

15) Each page of tender form, tender notice & other documents must be signed by the tenderer before 

dropping it, with full address in the tender form. 

16) The contractor will store all materials purchased by him at site with adequate storage arrangement 

which will be opened to inspection by the authority/Engineer. 

17) The contractor will keep a whole time competent and qualified representative at work site with 

intimation to the school, who will receive on behalf of the contractor written instructions through 

duplicate site order book from the school representative/Engineer 

18) No claim for escalation of rates will be entertained. 

19) Labour license to be submitted before final bil. 

20) TDS as per prevailing norms along with Cess will be deducted from each progressive & Final Bil. 

GAR 

2/3 
ESTD 1975 

nMd 

HU N 



2 he rate should be quoted both in figure and in words; in case of any disparity, the rate in woras 
will be final. 

hv 
A Principal, 

Vidyasagar Shishu Niketan 

Midnapore 
Principal 

Vidyasagar Shishu Niketan Memo No. 2142 (14)/VSN/2023 Dated: 24.03.2023 
Midnapore 

Copy forwarded for information and giving publicity through Notice Board to the: 
1 District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur. 
2. ADM (General), Paschim Medinipur. 
3. ADM(LR), Paschim Medinipur. 
4. ADM[Panchayat)/ADM(Dev.), Paschim Medinipur. 
5. Sub-Divisional Officer, Midnapore Sadar. 

6. District Education Officer, SSM, Paschim Medinipur. 
7. DIONIC, Paschim Medinipur. 

8. Secretary, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad. 

9. Executive Engineer, P.W.D. , Midnapore Division. 

10. Executive Engineer, Midnapore Division, Social Sector, P.W.Dte. 

11. Executive Engineer, P.W. Highway Division No.-1/1., Midnapore P.W. (Roads) Dte. 
12. District Information and Cultural Officer, Midnapore (North) for information and publication. 
13. District President, Midnapore Contractors, Association, Rabindra Niloy, Paschim Medinipur. 

14. This office Notice Board. 

Prihcipal 
Vidyasagar Shishu Niketan 

Midnapore 

Principal 
Vidyasagar Shishu Niketan 

Midnapore 

3/3 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

